

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

CHRISTO BUILDING BANK ROAD, OOTY OOTY, THE NILGIRIS, TAMIL NADU NILGIRIS - 643001 TAMIL NADU PH: (0423) 2443537 FAX:

> **PRIVATE CAR-**PACKAGE POLICY UIN: IRDAN545RP0047V01199900 POLICY NO.:1705003121P109007637 **VEHICLE NO.:TN - 43 - J - 2287**

> > PERIOD OF INSURANCE From 00:00 Hrs of 07/12/2021 To Midnight of 06/12/2022

> > > Insured

MR BURSAR, THE LAWRENCE SCHOOL LOVEDALE, OOTACAMUND, THE NILGIRIS.

> 643001 **NILGIRIS** TAMIL NADU

CONTACT NUMBER: 9486455501 (M)

IMPORTANT NOTICE: KINDLY UPDATE YOUR AADHAAR NO. AND PAN/FORM 60, PLEASE IGNORE IF ALREADY UPDATED.

Agent Name

: COSMOS INSURANCE BROKERS PVT. LTD

Agent Code

: BRC0000238

Mobile/Landline Number/Email

: 9495217328

cosmosbrokers@rediffmail.com

The genuineness of the policy can be verified through "Verify Your Policy" link at www.uiic.co.in.

For any Information, Service Requests, Claim intimation and Grievances please write to 170500@uiic.co.in

Download Customer App(www.ulic.co.in). REGD. & HEAD OFFICE, 24, WHITES ROAD, CHENNAI - 600014.

Website: http://www.uiic.co.in

Printed By : DEV25010 @ 06/12/2021 3:07:09 PM

This document is digitally signed

Signer: N MOHAN SANKAR Date: Mon, Dec 6, 2021 15:07:11 IST Location: United India Insurance Company Ltd Reason: Signing Policy for Ulig





UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMI

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE PRIVATE CAR PACKAGE POLICY UIN: IRDAN545RP0047V01199900

(FORM 51 OF CENTRAL MOTOR VEHICLE RULES 1989) Policy No. 1705003121P109007637 1705003121P109007637 Certificate Number 23126607952 Customer Id Name of the Insured MR BURSAR, THE LAWRENCE SCHOOL Issuing Office AddressCode 170500 LOVEDALE, OOTACAMUND, THE NILGIRIS. CHRISTO BUILDING BANK ROAD, OOTY, THE NILGIRIS, TAMIL Address of the Insured 643001 NILGIRIS TAMIL NADU NADU 643001 NILGIRIS TAMIL NADU Business/Occupation None Telephone: (0423) 2443537 Telephone Insured's Declared Value 🕇 600000 Period of Insurance From 00:00 Hrs of 07/12/2021 To Midnight of 06/12/2022 Particulars of Vehicle Insured Registration No. Seating Obsolete Make/ Model Type of Year of Cubic Trailer Engine No. Chassis No. ncluding Vehicle Vehicle Model Body Mfg Capacity/KW (if any) driver MAHINDRA TN - 43 - J -GRH4L81179MA1WZ4GRKH2L73272 BOLERO(2017 No SUV 2017 2523 7 2287 PLUS AC BS IV Registration Authority Geographical Area TN43 NILGIRIS -INDIA 643001 Amount in words: Eleven thousand three hundred twenty-three rupees only Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive Any person including Insured provided that a person hold an effective driving licence at the time of accident and is not disqualified from holding or obtaining such a licence. Provided also that the person holding an effective Learner's Licence may also drive the vehicle and such a person satisfies the requirements of Rule 3 of Central Motor Vehicle Rule, 1989. Limitations as to use remium: 9,595.00 The policy covers use of the vehicle for any purpose other than CGST(9%): 864.00 a) Hire or Reward SGST(9%): 864.00 b) Carriage of Goods (other than samples or personal luggage) Stamp Duty: 1.00 Organized Racing Total (Rounded Off): 11,323.00 Pace Making Receipt Number : 10117050021110048422 Speed Testing and Reliability Trails f) Use in connection with Motor Trade

Limits of Liability

Under Section II-I (i) Death or bodily injury in respect of any one accident; As per Motor Vehicles Act 1988

Under Section II-I (ii) Damage to third party property in respect of any one claim or series of claims arising out of one event: 750000

Receipt Date: 06/12/2021 DebitNote Number: Document Date: BRC0000238

Agency/Broker Code: COSMOS INSURANCE BROKERS PVT. LTD Direct Business:

Development Officer Code:

Subject to IMT Endorsement No.s, terms and conditions printed herein / attached hereto 22,28 I/We hereby certify that the policy to which the certificate relates as well as

the certificate of insurance are issued in accordance with provisions of Chapter X & XI of M.V Act, 1988.

For and On behalf of United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

Duly Constituted Attorney:

Date of Issue: 03/12/2021





T72100021200100001117

PRIVATE CAR PACKAGE POLICY UIN: IRDAN545RP0047V01199900

Dravinus Delieu No.

2700000121120000705		,,	72100031200101001117								
	Custo	Customer Id			23126607952						
Insured Details	Name			MR BURSAR,THE LAWRENCE SCHOOL							
	Tel (Tel (O)			Tel (R)						
				u (10)		Mob	ile: 948	645550	1	ALEXA SEAL IN CIT	
	Emai										
Business / Occupation Period of Insurance From 00:00 Hrs of				None							
		From 00	:00 Hrs of 0	//12/202	1 To Midnig	ht of 06/12/2022					
Co-Insurance	Туре										
Particulars of Ve											
Registration No Vehicle Trai	ler Vehicl		Chassis No.		Make/ Model Model			Type of Body	Cubic Capacity/KW	Seating including driver	
7N - 43 - J - 2287	No	GRH4L81179	MA1WZ4GRI	KH2L7327		RA / BOLERO(2017 PLUS AC BS IV	2017	suv	2523	7	
Insured's Declar	ed Value						nozalujelov			•	
For Vehicle	For Trailer	Trailer Non Electrical Access		ries Electrical/Electronic Accessories		CNG Unit		LPG Unit	Total Value		
600000	0	0 0		0		0)	0	600000	
Registration Authority	Auto A	ssociation Meml	pership No.	Geograp	hical Area		E	xtensio	n		
TN43 NILGIRI 643001	S -		INDIA								
Amount in words						District of the second					
Any person inclu-	ding Insure ing such a	d provided that icence. Provide	a person hol d also that t	d an effect he person	tive driving holding an	entitled to drive licence at the time effective Learner's ule, 1989.	of accid	dent and may als	d is not disqu so drive the v	alified from ehicle and	
Limitations as to The Policy covers a) Hire or Reward b) Carriage of Go c) Organized Rac d) Pace Making e) Speed Testing f) Use in connect	use of the l pods (other ing and Reliab ion with Mo	than samples o liity Trails tor Trade	r personal li	uggage)							
Limits of Liability EXCLUSIONS: 1) Any accidental	loss or da	nage or Liability	/ caused or			n. ed outside the geog	raphical	area.			

170E0031310100007637

- 3) Any accidental loss or damage to any property whatsoever or any loss or any expense whatsoever resulting or arising there from or any
- consequential loss.

 4) Any liability of whatsoever nature directly or indirectly caused by or constituted to or by or arising out of ionizing radiations or contamination by radioactivity from any nuclear fuel. For the purpose of this exception, combustion shall include any self-sustaining
- process of nuclear fission.

 5) Any accidental loss or damage or liability directly or indirectly caused by or contributed to, by or arising from nuclear weapons material.

 6) Any accidental loss, damage or liability directly or indirectly or proximatley or remotely occasioned by contributed to, by or traceable to or arising out of or in connection with war, invasion, act of foreign enemies, hostilities or warlike operations (whether before or after declaration of war), civil war, mutiny, rebellion, military or usurped power, or by any direct or indirect consequence of any of the said occurrences or nay consequence thereof and in default of such proof, the Company shall not be liable to make any payment in respect of such a claim.

This policy is subject to terms and conditions and IMT Endorsement Nos, printed herein/ attached hereto 22,28 Imposed Excess Voluntary Excess Compulsory Excess 2000

Dolley No.

OWN DAMAGE	SCHEDULE	OF PREMIUM (IN ₹) LIABILITY		CONTRACTOR AND
Basic premium on Vehicle and Accessories			_	
A. Basic - OD	3,008.70	B. Basic - TP	<	7,890.00
Total	3,008.70	Total	7	7,890.00
		Add:		
Less:		LL to Paid Driver IMT 28	7	50.00
No Claim Bonus 45%	1,353.92	Sub Total (Additions)		50.00
Sub Total (Deductions)	1,353.92	Sub rotal (Additions)		50.00
Green OD/A)	1 655 00	Gross TP(B)	7	7,940.00
Gross OD(A)	1,655.00	Gross OD & TP: (A) + (B)	7	9,595.00

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

As per the Indian Motor Tariff. Personal copy of the same is available free of cost on request. Further, the Indian Motor Tariff is also available and displayed at all United India Insurance Company offices and on UIIC website: www.uiic.co.in Disclaimer: The Policy stands cancelled or void in the event of Cheque Dishonor. The Company may cancel the policy by sending 7 days notice in case of any fraud or misrepresentation, non-disclosure of material fact or non-co-operation of the insured.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

THE INSURED IS NOT INDEMNIFIED IF THE VEHICLE IS USED OR DRIVEN OTHERWISE THAN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SCHEDULE. ANY PAYMENT MADE BY THE COMPANY BY REASON OF WIDER TERMS APPEARING IN THE CERTIFICATE IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH THE MOTOR VEHICLES ACT, 1988 IS RECOVERABLE FROM THE INSURED. SEE THE CLAUSE HEADED "AVOIDANCE OF CERTAIN TERMS AND RIGHT OF RECOVERY". FOR LEGAL INTERPRETATION, ENGLISH VERSION WILL HOLD GOOD.

Premium	₹ 9		Receipt Number	10117050021110048422	Agency/Broker Code: COSMOS INSURANCE BROKERS PVT. LTD	BRC0000238
CGST(9%): SGST(9%):	\$	864.00 864.00		06/12/2021	Direct Business:	
Stamp Duty	₹	1.00	DebitNote Number		Development Officer Code:	
Total (Rounded Off)	7 11	,323.00	Document Date			

	Office GST No.:	33AAACU5552C1ZQ
997134	Invoice No. & Date:	31211109007637 & 06/12/2021
	997134	

Note:-With reference to IRDAI circular no IRDAI/NL/CIR/MOTP/170/10/2018 dated 09/10/2018 and as per the declaration given in the proposal form by owner driver Compulsory Personal Accident (CPA) cover is removed, since he/she is not holding a valid driving license.

Anti Money Laundering Clause:-In the event of a claim under the policy exceeding ₹ 1 lakh or a claim for refund of premium exceeding ₹ 1 lakh, the insured will comply with the provisions of AML policy of the company. The AML policy is available in all our operating offices as well as Company's web site.

LET US JOIN THE FIGHT AGAINST CORRUPTION. PLEASE TAKE THE PLEDGE AT https://pledge.cvc.nic.in.

Date of Proposal and Declaration: 03/12/2021 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this policy has been signed at DO OOTY 170500 on this 03rd day of December 2021.

For and On behalf of United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

CONSOLIDATED STAMP DUTY PAID AS PER TAMILNADU GOVERNMENT GO (RT) NO. 123 DATED 15/03/2021 FOR THE PERIOD 01/04/2021 TO 31/03/2022.

Duly Constituted Attorney:
Underwritten By - DEV25010 (DO UNDERWRITER) , Approved By - BAL27522(HO UNDERWRITER)

C



FORM OF CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION FORM 23 (See Rule 48)

TN43 J 2287 egis no.

wner's Name

BURSAR THE LAWRENCE SCHOOL

XXXXXX er. Address W/D/o.

OOTACAMUND LOVEDALE

THE NILGIRIS

emp. Address

LOVEDALE

Regimen Signature Au INDUSTRIES LTD COLACAMUND THE NILGIRIS

numb Impression.

e Time 29aD es 2017

ate

'H/A/Tax

larter Linding x Card No.

From: 20-Dec-2017

evious Regn. No.:

Asst. A

Rs. 82400/- Challan No: P8728192 Dated: 20-Dec-2017

Issued / Not Issued

Previous Registration Details

T.O. Office ate

MAHINDRA AND MAHINDRA LTD MAI WZAGRKH2L 73272 L.M.V.(JEEP/GYPSY) CAR (SEDAN) GRH4L81179 DIESEL 11/2017 Chassis Number Class of Vehicle No. of Cylinders Engine Number Maker's Name Month & Year Type of Body Fuel Used 9. B.H.P.

Cubic Capacity 11. Maker's Class

BOLERO LX 4WD 7 SEAT AC OPT

13. Seating Capacity 14. Unladen Weight 12. Wheel-Base

DMNDWHIT

16. G.V.W.(C)

15. Colour

Number Description and Size of Tyres G.V.W. (R)

T.A.: O.A.:

R.A.W.: LA.W. 18. Registered Axle Weight O.A.W.: F.A.W.

20. Unladen Weight 21. Number, Description and Size of Tyres

19. Type of Body

22. Registered Axle Weight: 23. Motor Vehicle Under

20-Dec-2017 to 19-Dec-2022 RTO OQ

This ceffilteffe 187 alid

Date

from

Certificate of Pitness the motor FORM 38 [SEE RULE 62(1)]

Date

Inspecting Authi-DRG-2032 Vehicles Act, 1988 and the Rules made thereunder. It will expire on Certified as complying with the Provisions of Date

This certificate of fitness is hereby renewed from

Inspecting Authority

Date

Permit Granted in Proceedings Application No. R. Dis.

R. No.

ENDORSEMENT

Change of Address/Transferred to Address R. No. Nаme

Motor Vehicle under

with

Registering Authority

Change of Address/Transferred to R. No.

Address Name

Motor Vehicle under

with

Registering Authority

Change of Address/Transferred to R. No. 30907 / B2 17.

with

Address Temp Reg. NO. TN370471044.

Jer ハーー 18: Hegistering Authority

with

OFFICE DETAILS

P8728192 Challan No.

Fees Paid

R. No.

Rs. 600/-